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RESTAURANT, CATERER AND TAVERN STATISTICS 

Receipts of restaurants, caterers and taverns for May 1988 
are estimated at $1,355.2 million, up 10.7% from the May 1987 
estimate of$ 1,223.9 million. 

The Northwest Territories recorded the largest increase 
over 1987 at 23.8%. This was followed by the Yukon at 21.5% 
and Ontario at 14.9%. Saskatchewan and Nova Scotia were the 
only two provinces showing decreases of 2.1% and 0.9% 
respectively. 

Caterers and take-out restaurants showed the largest 
increase in receipts at 22.1% and 15.6% respectively. 

Independent food-serving operations reported total receipts 
of $1,097.4 million, an increase of 12.3% over May 1987. The 
chain component recorded a 4.6% increase over 1987 at $257.8 
million, however, their market share dropped from 20.1% in 
1987 to 19.0% in 1988. 
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STATISTIQUES DES RESTAURANTS, TRAITE URS ET 
TAVERNES 

En mat 1988, Le total estimatif des recettes des restaurants, 
traiteurs et tavernes s'éleve a $1,355.2 millions. soit 10.7% de plus 
qu'en mai 1987($1.223.9 millions). 

Las Territoires du Nord-Ouest enregistrent Ia plus importante 
hausse par rapport a 1987. soit 23.8%, et sont suivis du Yukon 
121.5%) et de l'Ontario (14.9%). Seules Is Saskatchewan et Ia 
Nouvelle-Ecosse accusent des baisses respecuves de 2.1% et 0.9%. 

Les traiteurs et leg restaurants avec repas a emporter 
enregistrent Is plus augmentation des recettes. soit 22.1% et 15.6% 
respectivement. 

La total des recettes des établissements independants s'elève a 
$1,097.4 millions, cc qui représente une augmentation de 12.3% par 
rapport 4 mai 1987. Les etablisaements multiples enregistrent une 
hausse de 4.6% par rapport a 1987 et leurs recettes atteignent $257.8 
millions; toutefois laur partdu marché diminue et passe de 20.1% en 
19874 19.0% en 1988. 
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TABLE 1. 	Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, 
Canada, Provinces and Territories, May 1988 (Preliminary Figures) 

TABLEAU 1. 	Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, établissements multiples et 
indépendants, Canada, provinces et territoires, mai 1988 (nombres provisoires) 

Chains Independents Difference 
1988/1987 

Province Total 
Etablissements Etablissements Variation 

multiples independents 1988/1987 

thousands of dollars - rnilliersdedollars % 

CANADA 257,767.0 1,097,410.1 	1,355,177.1 + 10.7 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,044.5 11,279.3 	13,323.8 +9.7 
Prince Edward Island - fle-du-Prince- 

Edou.ard 465.1 4,235.9 	4,701.0 + 11.2 
Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-Ecosse 5,175.3 25,958.3 	31,133.6 -0.9 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswick 4,415.5 20,262.4 	24,678.0 +7.3 
Québec 47,445.8 280,374.8 	327,820.7 + 10.2 
Ontario 120,407.7 457,650.3 	578,058.0 + 14.9 
Manitoba 13,217.6 26,771.1 	39,988.8 +0.8 
Saskatchewan :3,969.6 34,307.5 	38,277.1 -2.1 
Alberta 24,322.5 98,231.6 	122,554,1 + 12.3 
British Columbia — Colombie-Britannique 35,851.7 135,859.8 	171,711.6 + 5.8 
Yukon x 1,213.7 +21.5 
Northwest Territories — Territoires 

duNord-Ouest x It 	 1,716.0 +23.8 

• 	confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the Statistics Act. 
• 	confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Is Lol sur Is statistique relative au secret. 
Note: Components may not add to totals due to rounding. 
Nota: Lea chiffres avant ete arr)ndls, les utaux ne correspondent pus toujours. 

TABLE 2. 	Restaurant. Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Kind of Business, Canada, Provinces and 
Territories, May 1988 (Preliminary Figures) 

TABLEAU 2. 	Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par genre de commerce, Canada, 
provinces et territoires, mai 1988 (nombres provisoires) 

	

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 

	

licensed 	unlicensed 
Province 	 Total 

	

Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas a 	Traiteurs Tavernes 

	

avec permis 	sans permis 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - mullets de dollars 

CANADA 	 596,183.4 	375,019.8 	185,497.1 	110,927.5 	87,549.1 1,355,177.1 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,193.7 2,470.4 3,705.2 1,576,9 3,377.4 13,323.8 
Prince Edward Island — Ile-du-Prince- 

Edouard 1,645.1 1,558.0 963.6 178.5 355.5 4,701.0 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 8,124.2 10,324.9 6,719.1 2,322.4 3,642.9 31,133.6 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,639.3 8,347.5 6,378.1 2,679.5 2,633.3 24,678.0 
Québec 138,168.4 97,623.6 31,237.9 22,170.0 38,620.5 327,820.7 
Ontario 264,774.8 138,772.9 101,318.3 52,637.7 20,554.1 578,058.0 
Manitoba 11,467.8 17,867.7 5,456.9 3,487.2 1,709.0 39,988.8 
Saskatchewan 14,264.6 17,089.4 3,996.5 1,637.1 1,289.3 38,277 1 
Alberta 62,701.9 38.221,1 11,505.1 8,280.0 1,845.9 122,554 I 

British Columbia — Colombie-Britannique 86,954.6 41,981.7 13,940.8 15,510.2 13,324.1 171,711 t 

Yukon 711.8 419.1 1,213.7 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

duNord-Ouest 536.6 343.0 x ,c 1,716.0 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note4s) a Ia fin dii tableau I 



3 

TABLE 3. 	Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, 
Canada, Provinces and Territories, April 1988 (Revised Figures) 

TABLEAU 3. 	Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, établissements multiples et 
indépendants, Canada, provinces et territoires, avril 1988 (nombres rectiflés) 

Chains Independents Difference 
1988/1987 

Province Total 
Etablissements 8tablissements. Variation 

multiples indépendants 1988/1987 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 258,953.2 1,009.751.6 1,268.704.8 + 15.6 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,561.9 11,136.4 13,698.3 +18.2 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

Edouard 425.4 3,457.1 3,882.5 + 13.8 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 5,606.2 23,844.3 29,450.5 +2.9 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,394.4 18,436.9 22,831.3 + 13.2 
Québec 46,513.6 252,202.6 298,716.3 + 15.5 
Ontario 118,918.3 417,642.8 536,561.1 +20.1 
Manitoba 12,621.3 25,310.0 37,931.4 +7.7 
Saskatchewan 4,188.3 34,438.5 38,626.9 +4.2 
Alberta 25,101.5 93,726.7 118,828.3 4-17.3 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 36,179.4 127,444.1 163,623.6 +8.7 
Yukon x a 1,019.5 +11.9 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

duNord-Ouest a a 1,534.7 + 10.9 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(s) 4 Ia fin du tableau 1. 

TABLE 4. 	Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Kind of Business, Canada, Provinces and 
Territories, April 1988 (Revised Figures) 

TABLEAU 4. 	Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par genre de commerce, Canada, 
provinces et territoires, avril 1988 (nombres rectiflés) 

Restaurants. Restaurants, Take-outs Caterers Taverns 
licensed unlicensed 

Province Total 
Restaurants Restaurants Repas 4 Traiteurs Tavernes 
avec permis sans permis emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 552,497.0 380,256.1 162,296.2 103,215.5 88,439.8 	1,266,704.8 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,064.2 2,470.4 3,406.4 2,292.8 3,464.4 13,698.3 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

Edouard 1,223.6 1,401.2 725.6 171.1 360.6 3,882.5 
NovaScotia - Nouvelle-cosse 7,422.8 9,311.9 5,900.3 2,911.5 3,903.9 29,450.5 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,083.3 7,980.9 5,071.8 2,828.9 2,866.2 22,831.3 
Québec 122,121.6 93.855,7 23,837.9 20,706.8 38,194.1 298,716.3 
Ontario 246,366.7 129,647.3 90,044.8 48,951.2 21,550.9 536,561.1 
Manitoba 11,038.2 17,490.3 4,592.3 3,137.6 1,672.8 37,931.4 
Saskatchewan 14,468.5 17,044.1 3,867.2 1,902.2 1,344.7 38,626.9 
Alberta 59,753.3 37,187.6 11,530.0 8,188.4 2,168.8 118,828.3 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 82,853.3 43,221.5 13,103.7 11,686.3 12,758.6 163,623.6 
Yukon 621.2 326.0 a a a 1,019.5 

orthwest Territories - Territoires 
• 

duNord-Ouest 479.7 318.7 a a a 1,534.7 

See note(s)at end oflable I. 
Voir note(s) 4 Ia fin du tableau 1. 
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TABLE 5. 	Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, Cumulative to Date, Canada, Provinces and 
Territories, 1988 

TABLEAU 5. 	Recettes cumulatives des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes depuis le debut de L'année, 
Canada, provinces et territoires, 1988 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers Taverns Difference 
licensed 	unlicensed 1988/1987 

Province Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas 4 	Traiteurs Tavernes Variation 
avecpermis 	sans permis 	emporter 198811987 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars % 

CANADA 	 2,658.4 	1,672.4 	769.4 	524.3 419.7 	6,044.1 + 13.9 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	 9,3 	10.9 	16.0 	9.3 16.3 	61.9 + 14.9 
Prince Edward Island - lIe- 

du-Prince-Edouard 6.4 	7.0 	3.5 	0.9 .  1.5 	19.3 + 15.2 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	 35.5 	44.4 	28.1 	13.8 19.2 	140.9 +3.4 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 	 19.5 	37.5 	25.6 	13.7 13,4 	109.7 + 10.2 
Québec 	 584.2 	436.6 	112.3 	103.1 177.4 	1.413,6 + 11.4 
Ontario 	 1,180.7 	597.1 	421.9 	250.1 103.6 	2,553.3 + 17.6 
Manitoba 	 53,4 	82.5 	22.0 	16.6 7.7 	182.2 +6.3 
Saskatchewan 	 69.2 	773 	19.1 	8.7 6.1 	180.4 +2.4 
Alberta 	 303.5 	172.0 	55.6 	44.3 11.2 	586.5 +16.8 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 	 391.2 	203.9 	64.2 	61.1 62.5 	782.9 + 12.2 
Yukon 	 3.0 	 1.5 	X 	 X x 	4.9 +11.2 
Northwest Territories - Tern- 

toiresduNord-Ouest 	 2.6 	 1.7 	x 	x x 	8.4 +24.9 

See notes) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(s) 4 Ia fin du tableau 1. 
Note: 	Data contained in this publication represent the results of a sample survey of the foodserving Lndustry. The methodology definitions. 

etc., were described in the January 1984 issue. 
Notgu 	Lee données de cette publication representent les résultats d'une enquete.echantillon sun l'industrie de Is restauration. La 

methodologie, les definitions, etc., sont exposées dans le numéro dejanvier 1984. 

Figure 1 
Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1986-1988 
Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par mois, Canada, 1986-1988 
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Note: The levels indicated in Figure 1 above represent revised estimates for all months with the exception of the month of the 
bulletin where the level represents preliminary estimates. 

Nota Les niveaux dont fait état Is figure 1 ci-dessus représentent des estimations révisées pour les mois it l'exception du mois vise 
par le bulletin ou Is niveau indique est celui des estimations preliminaires. 
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